

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12437 OF 2025**

Abhijit Arun Pawar ... Petitioner
versus
Anuradha Abhijit Pawar and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Madhav Chavan i/by Mr. Ratankumar Huded, for Petitioner.
Ms.Vrushali Maindad, for Respondent No.1.
Mrs. S.S.Jadhav, AGP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition.
3. Leave granted.
4. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.
5. Amended copy of the Petitioner be served on the Respondent.
6. Issue notice to the State Government, returnable on 21 April 2026, high on board.
7. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of the State.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)