

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12437 OF 2025**

Abhijit Arun Pawar ... Petitioner
versus
Anuradha Abhijit Pawar and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. R.B.Huded with Mr. M.V.Chavan, for Petitioner.
Ms. Simran Raut i/by Ms. Vrushali Maindad, for Respondents.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 9 JUNE 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Ms. Raut holding for Ms. Maindad, learned Counsel for the Respondents, seeks short accommodation.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 24 June, 2026, high on board.
4. It is made clear that no request for further adjournment shall be entertained on any count whatsoever.

SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE

Digitally signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD PHADKE
Date: 2026.06.11
12:08:52 +0530

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)